# BEREAVEMENT SERVICES Rainsbrook Crematorium and Rugby Cemeteries Fees and Charges With effect from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2021 – 31<sup>st</sup> March 2022

Adult rates apply to persons aged 18 years or over

#### **RAINSBROOK CREMATORIUM**

CREMATION FEES (inclusive of organist fee, scattering fee and Environmental Levy)	
Child – up to and including 17 years of age	No Charge
Adult – service (9.00am - 4.30pm)	835.00
Adult – no service (from 8.15am)	550.00
Cremation of body parts (FOC if cremation took place at Rainsbrook)	200.00
Weekend Surcharge	
Saturday cremation 10.00 am – 12 noon – strict rotation	600.00
Saturday scattering of cremated remains (am only) Rainsbrook ONLY	75.00
Saturday interment of cremated remains (am only) Rainsbrook ONLY	150.00

CREMATION SUNDRY FEES AND CHARGES	
Scattering of ashes when cremation has taken place elsewhere	50.00
Supply of casket (with name plate)	From 60.00
Forwarding cremated remains by post (inland)	Price on application
Webcast (inc VAT)	75.00
Audio recording of service (inc VAT)	50.00
DVD recording of service (inc VAT)	65.00
Slideshow / Visual Tribute	Please see separate price list
Use of Rainsbrook Ceremony Room (no cremation)	250.00
Bearer's fee (advance booking only)	40.00
Memorial flowers - medium	40.00
- large	60.00
Late arrival / overrun per 15 minutes	300.00

#### Rainsbrook Crematorium and Rugby Cemeteries Fees and Charges With effect from 1st April 2021 – 31st March 2022

Adult rates apply to persons aged 18 years or over.

### **RUGBY BOROUGH COUNCIL CEMETERIES**

Clifton Road Cemetery, Croop Hill Cemetery, Watts Lane Cemetery and Whinfield Cemetery

BURIAL CHARGES  Non-residents of rugby are subject to triple fees in respect of Exclusive Right of Burial and interm	ent fees
Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial for 50 years	£
Child's grave within Cloverleaf Memorial Garden Child's grave within main cemetery	Grave cannot be purchased 375.00
Adult's grave	1,200.00
Reservation fee	500.00
Adult's grave - Watts Lane Green Burial area – single depth only	1,200.00
Reservation fee	500.00
Interment fees - preparation and backfilling of grave	
Babies up to 1 year old - all areas including Cloverleaf Memorial Garden	50.00
Children aged 2 years to 17 years - all areas including Cloverleaf Memorial Garden	100.00
Adult grave	800.00
Stepped single grave - for burial without coffin	900.00
Weekend surcharge – Saturday 9.30am – 12.00 noon – when agreed	650.00
Construction of vault	Price on application
Late arrival / overrun per 15 minutes	300.00

INTERMENT OF CREMATED REMAINS IN A CEMETERY	£
Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial for 50 years	
Cremation Plot for 2 caskets (most plots are this size)	500.00
Cremation Plot for 4 caskets (Croop Hill Cemetery)	700.00
Reservation fee	350.00
Interment fees - preparation and backfilling of grave	
Babies up to 1 year old – all areas including Cloverleaf Memorial Garden	50.00
Children aged 2 years to 17 years - all areas including Cloverleaf Memorial Garden	100.00
Adult interment of cremated remains	350.00
Adult strewing of cremated remains under turf	200.00
Scattering of ashes on the surface is not permitted in any cemetery	

## Rainsbrook Crematorium and Rugby Cemeteries With effect from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2021 – 31<sup>st</sup> March 2022

CEMETERY SUNDRY FEES AND CHARGES	
Use of Cemetery Chapel at Watts Lane or Croop Hill Cemetery	100.00
Use of Rainsbrook Ceremony Room	250.00
Cemetery Memorial Tree with bronze plaque (new tree)	275.00
Cemetery Memorial Tree – bronze plaque only (existing tree)	150.00
Cemetery Memorial Bench	Price on application
Plaque on Whinfield memorial scrolls	150.00
Plaque on Watts Lane memorial book	150.00
Plaque on Child in Hand memorial at Clifton Road	150.00
Family History Search – Detailed genealogy research	25.00
Exhumation	Price on application

#### With effect from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2021 – 31<sup>st</sup> March 2022

MEMORIAL PERMIT FEES – RUGBY BOROUGH COUNCIL CEMETERIES			
Headstone (including any base slab)	Up to 5'6" high x 3'0" wide x 1'6" deep	250.00	
Vase	Up to 1'3" high and 1'0" diameter	150.00	
Plaque/tablet	Dimensions as below		
Main Cemetery Sections	Up to 2'0" high x 2'6" wide x 1'6" deep	150.00	
Whinfield Cremation Section	Up to 2'0" high x 2'0" wide x 2'0" deep	150.00	
Watts Lane Cremation Section	Up to 2'0" high x 2'3" wide x 2'0" deep	150.00	
Croop Hill Cremation Section	Up to 1'6" high x 1'6" wide x 3'0" deep	150.00	
Added inscription to any memorial		150.00	
Replacement of existing memorial where	e no amendment to previous approval	Nil	
Kerbstones including headstone	Where permitted	450.00	
Kerbstones only	Where permitted	300.00	
Oversized headstone		500.00	

Cloverleaf Memorial Garden  NB: plot sizes vary – mason to check pl	lot dimensions before submitting application	
Phases 1 and 2	Contact Bereavement Services 01788 533715	
Phase 3		
Headstone including foundation	Up to 2'0" high x 1'6" wide x 1'0" deep	Nil
Vase	Up to 1'3" x 1'0"	Nil
Tablet or plaque	Up to 5" high x 1'6" wide x 1'0" deep	Nil

